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“"NEW HORIZON INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Kolshet, Hiranandani Estate, Thane (W)-400607

\ Ref: NHISR/cir/2025-26/029(C) GRADE: V 18.06.2025

Dea

r Parents,

Greetings!

UNIT TEST 1 : TIME TABLE & PORTION

The timetable for the Unit Test | for the Academic Year 2025-26 are as follows:

JULY 2025
UNIT TEST I (20 marks)
GRADE V
DURATION
DATE DAY SUBIJECT Reading Time Writing Time

14.07.2025 Monday Mathematics 5 mins 30 mins
15.07.2025 Tuesday Hindi /French 5 mins 30 mins
16.07.2025 Wednesday Science : 5 mins 30 mins
17.07.2025 Thursday Computers 5 mins 30 mins
18.07.2025 Friday English | (Language) 5 mins 30 mins
19.07.2025 Saturday Holiday
20.07.2025 Sunday Holiday
21.07.2025 Monday SST 5 mins 30 mins
22.07.2025 Tuesday English Il (Literature 5 mins 30 mins
23.07.2025 Wednesday Marathi 5 mins 30 mins

Note:

Students will have regular school after the unit test.

No early exit/ half day leave post the test will be approved.

The syllabus of each subject has been given on the reverse side of the timetable
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English Literature

Ch. 1: A Surprise!
Ch. 2: Poem: To a Butterfly
Ch. 3: 1am Colin

English Language

Ch. 1: Phrases

Ch. 2: Adjectives - Kinds

Ch. 3: Adjectives — Degrees of Comparison
Ch. 4: Formation of Adjectives

Passage Reading Comprehension
Vocabulary- Phrasal Verbs, Synonyms and
Antonyms

Mathematics

1. Ch. 1: Numeration
2. Ch. 2: Operations on Large Numbers

Marathi
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Computer:
1. Evolution of Computers
2. Advanced Features of Word Processor |

French:

Lecon 0 Explorons la France

Lecon 1 Les mots d’accueil

Lecon 2 Apprenons I'alphabet Francais

Science:
Ch. 1 Circulatory System
Ch. 8 Sound and Noise

Regards,

o

RINCIPAL
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